

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 000908 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/10/2000 In control: ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 11/8/2000

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution approving the Amended Year 2001 Operating Plan for Business Improvement

District No. 20 (East North Avenue).

Sponsors: ALD. D'AMATO

Indexes: BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 20, PLANNING

Attachments: 1. 000908-fiscal.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
10/10/2000	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
10/17/2000	0	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/20/2000	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
10/30/2000	1	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
11/8/2000	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	17:0
11/17/2000	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		

000908

SUBSTITUTE 1

000691

ALD. D'AMATO

Substitute resolution approving the Amended Year 2001 Operating Plan for Business Improvement District No. 20 (East North Avenue).

This substitute resolution approves the Amended Year 2001 Operating Plan for Business Improvement District No. 20 to reflect an adjustment in the loan repayment figure for the District's streetscaping project.

Whereas, On September 22, 2000, the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee ("Common Council") adopted File No. 000691 approving the Year 2001 Operating Plan for Business Improvement District No. 20 ("BID No. 20"); and

Whereas, Subsequent to the adoption of Common Council File No. 000691, the loan repayment figure for the District's streetscaping project has been adjusted and the Board of BID No. 20 has submitted an Amended Year 2001 Operating Plan for Common Council approval; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the Amended Year 2001 Operating Plan for Business Improvement District No. 20, a copy of which is attached to this Common Council File, is approved; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the City Treasurer, City Comptroller, Assessment Commissioner, and other affected departments are authorized and directed to collect and disburse the BID No. 20 assessments in accordance with the Amended Operating Plan; and, be it

File #: 000908, Version: 1

Further Resolved, The all City officials, departments, boards and commissions are authorized and directed to take all actions and provide such assistance needed to carry out the intent and purpose of this resolution and said Amended Operating Plan. DCD:RFM:rfm 10/19/00